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Table 36.—RETURNof
Field-work

executed
by
the
Staff
and
Contract
Surveyors,
from
1st

April,
1901,
to
31st
March, 1902—continued.
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Minor Triangulationand Topographical Survey.
Euralana

Suburban.
Town
Section
Survey.

Native
Land

Court Survey.

Gold-mining
Surveys.

Boads,
Bail- ways,and Water-races.

Other Work.
Total
Cost

of Surveyorand
Partyfrom

Surveyor
and

District.

Renmrks.

Acres.
Is
i

to°

I

O
g

ft®

Acres,

|j

*i
ii

Acres,
o
8

*>
J

Acres.
w
p

-go
do
□

Acres
&2L
f|a

g>1

Cost perMile.
Cost.

to
31st
March, 1902.

Staff
Surveyors.

F.
S.
Smith.
Mt.

Fyfie,
&o.

d.

s.

13-6
27

la: s. 950
d
d:
st:

:ct
o:

d.

marl:
OROUi
H. s.

£

£

s.
d.

241
11
8

£

s.
d.
;

511
1

0

Part
Town
of

Kaikoura.
Mostly
engaged
or

roads
and
bridges.
"
Other
work"
consists

of

inspections,
reports,land
sales,
and
cut-

ting
back

lines
of
scenic

reservesalong
sea

coast.
Transferred
to
Gisborne
in

March.

Chiefly
rough,
birch

country,
heavy
bush,

adjoining
old

surveys.
Much
cut
up

by

roads. Trig,
and

topographical
surveyof

Seaward

of
Kaikouras,

including
topographical

sur-

vey
of
Clarence
Run

123,700
acres.

Sec-

tion
surveysarethe

Waipapa
Small-grazing

Runs;
very

rough
high

country,
moatly

heavy
bush.

Revision
surveys,Queen

Charlotte
Sound;

much
cut
up

by
roads.
A
large

areaof
the

Birch
Hill

Block
almost
complete
in
the

field.Extending
triangulation

and
topography,

Heringa
district.

Transferred
to
Welling-

ton
in
May.Settlement

surveys,
Waikakaho,

Kaituna,

and
Waitohi
Valleys.

Small-grazing
runs,Pelorus

Sound
;

broken

country,
heavy

bush.
Some
5,000

acresof

land
for
landless
Natives
at
Tennyson
Inlet

morethan
half

completed
in
the
field.

"Other
work"

consists
of
most
of
the
field-

work
and
plans
of
the

Waipapa
Block,

transferred
to

Mr.
Buckeridge,
and

returned

by
him.
A

large
areaof
the

Birch
Hill

Block
almost

complete
in

the
field.

Survey
of
Omaka

Domain.

D.
W.
Gillies.
Arapawa..

i1

924
19
6

5,482
17

2-58

6-6
16

B.
W.

Buckeridge.
Aoheron,

Bare-

fell,
Tone,
&c.

511,400
1-21!

54,542
0-48

21
15
0
II

533
14
4

H.
Maitland.

Linkwater,
Orieri ..1,706

2-25

5
18
0

892
4

7

22-5

M.
Carkeek.
Heringa

36,400
3-7

212
8

0

C.
W.
MoParland.

Cloudy
Bay,

Onamalutu
A.

Simpson.
Tennyeon,
Arapawa

9,158 2,492
27 5

1-41 2-0

6-4 10

8 10

10
0

0

42
9

6

674
12
0

743
8

3

T.
W.
Hughes.
Whernside,
Puhi-

puhi

11-7
278
14
0

706
18
8

7

9

6

P.
E.

Greenfield.
Taylor

Pass
..••
••

242
1

061
••

••
••

547,800
1-421

73,622
[

0'84
136

950
II

32

13-861
600
8

2

5,206
15
10

Means
and

totals

66

27

•• —-
I

Settlement
surveys,

Pelorus
Sound,
and

mining
surveys,

Top
Valley.
All
paid
(or

by
deposits.Mining

survey,
Top
Valley.

Paid
for
by
de-

posit.

Contract
Surveyors.

A.
P.
Seymour.
Gore,

Pine
Valley

2,251
4

17-5

••
i

••
813

10

5-7

A.
J.
0.
Ward.

Pine
Valley

Means
and
totals

31

7-6

••

••

••

■•

547,800
1'42

75,873
70

0-86
13-6

27

95-0—1 844
I

i

ii
579
,

32
!

13-36
600
8

2

5,206
15
10

..••
■■
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