OC AIOR T	VIATO TETAT.	O TATA	0. 1.11	LIELD-WOKK	OKB e	nannaava	ŝ	olle Di	CTAFF 8	aria C	CONTRACE	DUKVEYORS,	OKS, 1	TLOIT 1	ISt Ap	April, 1301,	to olst March,	ren, 1902continued.
Surveyor and District.	Minor Triangulation and Topographical Survey.	or lation phical	Bural and Suburban.	od Subı		Town Section Survey.	ction Su		stive Le Sur	Native Land Court Survey.		Gold-mining Surveys.	rveys.	Road way Wate	Roads, Rail- ways, and Water-races.	Other Work.	Total Cost of Surveyor and Party	Remarks.
	Acres.	Cost per Acre.	Acres.	No. of Sections.	Cost per Acre.	Acres.	No. of Al- lotments.	Cost per Allotment.	Acres.	No. of Secs. or Divs. Cost per Acre,	Acres	No. of Section.	Cost per	Miles.	Cost per Mile.	Cost.	18t April, 1900, 10 31st March, 1902.	
								LANI	DIS	LAND DISTRICT	OF MAI	MARLBOROUGH,	IGH.					
Staff Surveyors. F. S. Smith. Mt. Fyffe, &co.	:	ਰਂ :	:	:	zć :	13.6	27	s. 95.0	:	ਾਰਂ : 	•	:	:	:	धः :	£ s. d. 241 11 8	£ s. d. 511 1 0	Pg.
D. W. Gillies. Atapawa	:	:	5,482	17	2.58	:	•		:	:	:	:	:	9.9	16	:	924 19 6	ting back lines of scenic reserves along sea coast. Transferred to Gisborne in March. Chiefly rough, birch country, heavy bush, adjoining old surveys. Much cut up by roads.
E. W. Buckeridge. Acheron, Barefell, Tone, &c.	511,400 1.21	0 1.21	54,542	6	0.48	:	:	:	<u>.</u> :	: 	:	•	:	:	:	21 15 0	533 14 4	Trig. and topographical survey of Seaward of Kaikouras, including topographical survey of Clarence Run 123,700 acres. Sec-
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							tion surveys are the Waipapa Small grazing Runs; very rough high country, mostly heavy bush.
H. Maitland. Linkwater, Orieri	:	:	1,706	<b>L-</b>	2.25	;	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	9	22.5	5 18 0	892 4 7	Revision surveys, Queen Charlotte Sound; much cut up by roads. A large area of the Birch Hill Block almost complete in the
M. Carkeek, Heringa	36,400 3.7	0 3.7	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	212 8 0	neld.  Extending triangulation and topography, Heringa district. Transferred to Welling-
C. W. McFarland. Cloudy Bay,	:	:	9,158	27	1.41	:	:	:	: :	: 	:	:	:	6.4	<b>&amp;</b>	10 0 0	674 12 0	ton in May. Settlement surveys, Waikakaho, Kaituna,
Onamanuu A. Simpson. Tennyson, Arapawa	:	:	2,492	ro C	5.0	:	:	:	_ <del>.</del>	: - <u>:</u>	:	•	:	10	10	42 9 6	743 8 3	Small-grazing runs, Pelorus Sound; broken country, heavy bush. Some 5,000 acres of
T. W. Hughes. Whemside, Puhi-	:	:	•	:	:	:	•	:	:	<u>:</u>	:	:	;	ന	11.7	278 14 0	706 18 8	land for landless Natives at Tennyson Inlet more than half completed in the field. "Other work" consists of most of the fieldwork and plans of the Waipapa Block,
F. B. Greenfield. Taylor Pass	:	:	242	Ħ	0.61	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	•	7 9 6	by him. A large area of the Birch Hill Block almost complete in the field.  Survey of Omaka Domain.
Means and totals	547,800	1.42	73,622	99	0.84	13.6	27	95.0			:	:	:	32	13.36	600 8 2	5,206 15 10	
Contract Surveyors. A. P. Seymour. Gore, Pine Valley	:	:	2,251	4	17.5	:	:	•	:	:	813	.3 10	5.7	:	:	:	:	Settlement surveys, Pelorus Sound, and mining surveys, Top Valley. All paid for
A. J. C. Ward, 'Pine Valley	:	: ]		:	:	:	:	:	::		GJ .	31 1	9.2	;	:	:	·	by deposits. Mining survey, Top Valley. Paid for by de- nosit.
Means and totals	547,800 1.42		75,873	70	98.0	13.6	27	95.0	:	:	844	.4 11	5.79	32	13.36	600 8 2	5,206 15 10	Posts